FIELD OF GLORY Army Lists - Book 1 - ERRATA

December 2017

Page 5: "Carthaginian" should be "Later Carthaginian"

<u>Page 21:</u> "LATER MINOAN OR EARLY MYCENIAN" 1st Paragraph DELETE "<u>The later Mycenaean period is covered by its own list</u>"

<u>Page 33:</u> "KIMMERIAN, SKYTHIAN OR SAKA" RH Column, 1st line REPLACE "<u>Antigonos V11</u>" with "Antiochos VII"

Page 48: TABLE "THRACIAN" - SPECIAL CAMPAIGNS - Roman client kingdom - REPLACE "46 BC" with "46 AD"

Page 61: TABLE "EARLY ACHAEMENID PERSIAN" Saka Cavalry - "Bases per BG" REPLACE "6-8" with "4-6"

Page 65: TABLE "EARLY CARTHAGINIAN" Numidian light cavalry - "Total bases" - REPLACE "0-6" with "4-8"

Page 72: TABLE "LATER ACHAEMENID PERSIAN"

- > "Massed Levies" should be "Poor"
- > "Scythed Chariots" should be "Average"

Page 80: "ALEXANDRIAN MACEDONIAN" Additional information:

- > A battlegroup of 12 heavy foot bases paid for as 2 x 6-base medium foot BGs counts as 2 BGs for deployment purposes. (Both BGs of 6 must be adjacent in the order of march and the 12-base BG must be deployed at the time that the first BG of 6 would be placed).
- > The army size is recalculated after deployment.

Page 86: TABLE "WARRING STATES TO WESTERN HAN" Territory - ADD "Others - Agricultural, Developed, Hilly"

Page 112: TABLE "LATER CARTHAGINIAN" - Balearic slingers - REPLACE "Protected" with "Unprotected"

<u>Page 119:</u> "PARTHIAN AND EARLY SASSANID PERSIAN" INSERT an additional bullet under "Building a customised list using our army points"

 From 100BC to 224 AD Parthians (not Suren Indo-Parthian) may convert one BG of 4 Average Cataphracts to:
Cataphract Camels: Camelry, Heavily Armoured, Average, Undrilled, Lancers/swordsmen at 16pts per base.

<u>Page 120:</u> TABLE "PARTHIAN AND EARLY SASSANID PERSIAN" "Horse archers/Light Horse" - Total Bases - REPLACE "16-28" with "8-28"

<u>Page 123:</u> TABLE "ANCIENT SPANISH (CONTINUED)" - Special Campaigns - Roman Legionaries: REPLACE "Protected" with "Armoured"